CH \$40.00 86713²

ETAS ID: TM350331

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| NBCUniversal Media, LLC | | 08/04/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Telemundo Network Group LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2290 W. 8th Ave. | | |
| City: | Hialeah | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 33010 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 86713422 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@nbcuni.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Reddick

Address Line 1: 100 Universal City Plaza

Address Line 4: Universal City, CALIFORNIA 91604

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TLMD |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kimberly Reddick |
| SIGNATURE: | /knr/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/04/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=1582_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0890

900333319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into by NBCUniversal Media, LLC Delaware limited liability company, as assignor ("Assignor"), in favor of Telemundo Network Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 2290 W. 8th Ave., Hialeah, FL 33010, as assignee ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the following U.S. trademark application (the "Trademark"):

| Country | Trademark | International Class | Filing Date | Application No. |
|---------------|--|------------------------|----------------|-----------------|
| United States | CLUB DE NOVELERAS in stylized form | 35 | August 3, 2015 | 86/713,422 |

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and all related rights, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark and any and all common law and other rights to the Trademark in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, registrations or applications therefor, the ongoing and existing portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains, all causes of action claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringement of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, effective as of the date of execution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment this 4th day of August, 2015.

NBCUniversal Media, LLC

Bv:

Kimberly Reddick, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 08/04/2015